502723255 03/14/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2769859

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR CHARLES J. WAGNER	03/11/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	C-MARINE DYNAMICS, INC	
Street Address:	4 MERRILL INDUSTRIAL DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 204	
City:	HAMPTON	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03842	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14212318

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (603)622-1445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 603-668-1971

Email: ross@biz-patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MESMER & DELEAULT, PLLC

Address Line 1: 41 BROOK STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMAR.US.2.U	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSS K. KRUTSINGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Ross K. Krutsinger/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 502723255 REEL: 032444 FRAME: 0962

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Charles J. Wagner of 11 Fifield Lane, Stratham, NH 03885, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by C-Marine Dynamics, Inc., a corporation of New Hampshire, having its principal place of business at 4 Merrill Industrial Drive, Suite 204, Hampton, NH 03842, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said C-Marine Dynamics, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in a design for an SPECTRALLY-CONTROLLED BACKLIGHTING FOR LCD DISPLAYS described in a provisional utility patent application executed by me and filed in the United States Patent Office as Application Serial No. 61/789,868 on March 15, 2013, and about to be filed in the USPTO as a non-provisional utility patent application of the same title, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, including domestic and foreign priority rights arising from the foregoing application. And I agree, for me and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of Mesmer & Deleault, PLLC, 41 Brook Street, Manchester, NH 03104, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recording in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 11 th day of March, 2014.

Assignor:

illan

Charles J. Wagner

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF POCUME

Accepted by Assignee: C-Marine Dynamics, Inc.

Charles J. Wagne

President

Signed or attested before me on MAYON 11th 2011 by Charles J. Wagner.

Notary Public

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
COUNTY OF ROCK INCLUDED IN

Signed or attested before me on M(V (h 11th 201) by Charles J. Wagner as President of C-Marine Dynamics, Inc.

Notary Public

TRACIE L. BEEDE, Notary Public My Commission Expires June 5, 2018

Page 2 of 2